
Corrigendum/ Addendum 

Tender Notice 2023-24, IPL 3990  

THQ Hospital Daska 
 

Reference to the tender notice uploaded on PPRA website on 02-06-2023 and published in daily Jang 

Lahore edition dated: 29-05-2023 following amendment is hereby made: 

1. In Tender Notice, Point # 9 shall be read as “Last date of tender sale is 16.06.2023 till 12:00 

PM” instead of “Last date of tender sale is 12.06.2023 till 11:00”am. 

2. In Section IV “Specification Detail” for package # 2 (Pathology Lab & Blood Bank Items-

Bulk Purchase) “close system kits” are inserted and interested bidders may also participate in 

below mentioned close system kits/reagents in addition to “open system kits/reagents/items” as 

per specifications and estimated demand mentioned below. Bids (both technical and financial) 

must be submitted according to the below mentioned schedule. 

 

PATHOLOGY DEPARTMENT THQ HOSPITAL DASKA 

CLOSE SYSTEM KITS 

S# Name of kit Make Size Method 

Make 
Germany/ 

USA/ Japan/ 
Equivalent 

Brand 
Name 

Quality 
certificate 

Estimated 
Demand/ 

Consumption 

1 
CBC diluent 
(RFID) Medonic 20 L   

   
10 

2 
CBC lyse with 
(RFID)  Medonic 5 L   

   
10 

3 
Electrolyte 
Reagent 

Humalyte 
Plus 3 

Cell 
pack ISE 

   
15 

4 PT with diluent 
Behnk 
Elektronic 5x5 mL   

   

10 

5 APTT 
Behnk 
Elektronic 3x5 mL   

   
10 

6 CaCl2 
Behnk 
Elektronic 10 mL   

   
10 

7 
Cuvvet racks & 
Balls 

Behnk 
Elektronic 

800 
tests   

   
10 

  

3-   In section IV “Specifications Detail” for Package # 3-Supply, Installation, Commissioning 

and maintenance of Hematology and Chemistry Analyzer on Reagent Rental Basis 

(RRB), mentioned schedule for “Hematology” should be discarded and following schedule 

should be considered. Bids (both technical and financial) must be submitted according to below 

mentioned schedule. 

S# Name of kit Make Size Method 

Estimated Demand/ 
Consumption 

1 CBC diluent (RFID) 
Germany, Seweden, 
USA or Equivalent 20 L   50 

2 
CBC lyse with 
(RFID)  

Germany, Seweden, 
USA or Equivalent 5 L   50 

3 CBC Control Set As per Analyzers Specs 

Low. 
Normal, 
High  6 



 

4- In “Price Schedule” section, Package # 3 Supply, Installation, Commissioning and 

maintenance of Hematology and Chemistry Analyzer on Reagent Rental Basis (RRB) close 

system section, Make of CBC diluent and CBC lyse should be read as “Germany, Sweden, USA or 

Equivalent” instead of “Medonic” 

 

  

5- In section IV “Specifications Detail” for package # 4 (General Store Items and Stationery 

Items), below mentioned Specification details shall be considered and bids(both technical and 

financial) must be submitted according to the below mentioned Item’s specifications/estimated 

demand: 

General Store Items Estimated Demand 

Sr. 

No. Items Type Unit Quantity 

1 2 Pin Shoe Good quality Good Quality  No. 50 

2 Air Freshener 300ml Good quality 300ml  No. 500 

3 
Almirah Steel with lock and key 6 feet x 3 feet x 
1.5feet(depth)  

6feet height, 3feet width, 1.5 
feet depth  No. 3 

4 
Autoclave Element (As per current autoclave 
requirement) Sample will be provided on demand 

2000Watt (As per 
requirement)  No. 5 

5 
Baby Weight Machine with analogue display 
Capacity=20KG Life care or Equivalent    3 

6 Bleaching Powder  Good quality in KG KG 150 

7 Blue Tips (Good quality)  (Good quality) 
Pack of 

200 100 

8 
Boiler Element (According to currently installed 
Boiler) Sample will be provided on demand 1000Watt    20 

9 Bulb Holder  E-27   50 

10 Bulb Sucker Good quality    50 

11 Ceiling Fan Deluxe 56” having life time guarantee S.K/ Equivalent No. 20 

12 Ceiling Sheet 2x2 Feet No. 200 

13 Desi Soda   KG 300 

14 
Door Closer (Best Quality) having at least 6 months 
replacement warranty Best quality  No. 20 

15 Dust Bin Plastic Medium No. 300 

16 Executive Chair (Revolving) 

Sample chair will be 
provided (rate for the same 
shall be provided in financial 

bid)  No. 5 

17 
Exhaust Fan Plastic for glass window with 6 month 
warranty  GFC, Royal or Equivalent No. 15  

18 Extension Lead (3 Meter Wire) multi 15 AMP No. 500 

19 Face Mask Good quality Disposable 3 ply, 100 pieces pack  No. 10000 

20 Flood Light 50 Watt with 6 months guarantee Philips or Equivalent No. 4 

21 Flush Tank (good quality) 
Plastic / As per existing 

fixtures     10 

22 
I.V Stands Good quality (Iron/Steel)(Iron stand 
should be painted) 

5 wheels (mention Iron and 
steel and give rate 

accordingly) No. 20 

23 Insect killer Spray 375ml 375ml, Mortien No. 300 



24 Instrument Tray (S.S) Large Size  No. 10 

25 
Instrument Trolley (S.S) with wheels and 2 portions 
width 3 feet x height 2.5 feet 

Standard size, Width 3 feet x 
height 2.5 feet . heavy duty 
with good quality wheels, As 
per requirement (sample will 
be provided upon request)  No. 3 

26 
Iron Locks 50MM steel (open and close with the 
keys) Medium Size 50MM No. 

100 

27 LED Bulb (50 watt) with warranty Philips No. 500 

28 LED Ceiling Light 36 watt 2x2 Feet Philips No. 100 

29 
Led Ceiling Light Philips or equivalent square 13 
watt 6x6 inch No. 100 

30 
Led Light (Surface/Open) Philips or equivalent 
Square 13 watt 6x6 inch No. 100 

31 LED Mobile Light with warranty      5 

32 
Light Plug 15Ampere + Box (Rate for both shall be 
given) Good quality    20 

33 Macintosh Sheet (Blue) 56x39 No. 100 

34 Macintosh Sheet (Green) 56x39 No. 100 

35 Macintosh Sheet (Red) 56x39 No. 100 

36 Macintosh Sheet (Yellow) 56x39 No. 100 

37 

Medicine Shopper (Bags) with Govt of Punjab logo 
THQ hospital Daska name small size and medium 
size Polythene  KG 500 

38 Mega Bracket Fan 24” with life time guarantee S.K No. 20 

39 Mosquito Net (Hanging with Roof) Large size     10 

40 O.T Caps  Good quality   10000 

41 
OT Light Bulb (Best Quality)  as per installed OT 
light 

24Volt, 25Watt As per 
installed OT light No. 500 

42 
Patient ID Band (Adult) Pink + Blue 4 foldings 
screen  Good quality   10000 

43 Patient ID Band (Paeds) Pink + Blue  Good quality   10000 

44 Patient Screen with Curtain (iron) standard size 
Standard Size Iron (Good 

quality)    5 

45 Patient Stool stainless steel rust proof     10 

46 Pig Tails with Non returning valve 

As per currently installed 
Biomedical gas manifold 

(Maedas)    20 

47 Plastic Shoes (Slippers) Good quality (Local)  Pair 100 

48 Power Cables computers 10A and 20A 
 As per specifications of 

computers   100 

49 Power Plug 20 Ampere China fitting Good quality    100 

50 Power Plug Shoe 3 pin  Good quality    100 

51 
Room Temperature Device/Hygrometer (Electronic) 
with sensor wire (Double sensor) Double sensor Good Quality   20 

52 Safety Box (Syringes) (hard card) Good quality Hard card   2000 

53 Sharp Container Yellow  Good Quality plastic 

Yellow colour good quality 
plastic with logo of 

“DANGER” and “Clinical 
waste” written on it.   2000 

54 

Syringe/Needle Cutter (Good Quality plastic and 
steel cutter rust proof) 18G TO 26G NEEDLES 
FROM 0.5 INCH TO 2 INCH LENGTH  Good quality   2000 



55 Taps Steel Good quality Standard size    20 

56 Test Tube Plastic (Good quality) China  No. 10000 

57 Thermometer Jar (Steel) Good Quality  No. 20 

58 
Thermometer (mercury, medium size) + Digital 
thermometer (Price may be given separately) Good quality/ Certeza No. 500 

59 Tissue Box Rose Petal No. 1000 

60 Tissue Roll Rose Petal No. 1000 

61 Tourniquets good quality   No. 200 

62 Washing Powder Arial/Excel KG 300 

63 Weight Machine(Digital display) Good quality    3 

64 
Wheels for Bed (Compatible with Fowler beds and 
durable) Good quality  No. 50 

65 Wire 3/29 copper Single  Coil 3 

66 Wire 40/76 Double copper Double  Coil 3 

67 Wire 7/29 Single, copper  Single Coil 3 

68 X-Ray Illuminator 2 film 2 Film Good quality     5 

69 Yellow Bins Medium   100 

70 Yellow Tips Good quality  
Pack of 

200 100 

71 Soda Lime   
5 ltr 

Gallon 5 

72 Door Handle Lock (Durable) Good quality    20 

  
Annual Estimated Demand G. Store (Linen etc.) 2023-24  

Sr. 
No. Items Type Unit Quantity 

1 Duster medium   Medium Size   2000 

2 Pillow Cover 
Normal size as per 

requirement    150 

3 Towel Medium size    100 

4 Draw Sheet   
length 1.5Meter x width 1 

meter good quality   300 

5 Pillow Foam     50 

6 Surgeon Kit (All sizes) Good quality    100 

7 Bed Sheets Size:  66 x 100 White   300 

8 Bed Sheets size 66 x 100 Sky Blue   300 

9 Bed Sheets Size: 66 x 100 Beige   300 

10 Apron (Rexene) medium    100 

11 
Screen Curtain for standard screen size (per sheet 
rate) Blue colour    50 

12 Gowns (White cotton) All sizes    100 

13 Laparotomy Sheet length 1.5Meter x width 1 meter 
length 1.5Meter x width 1 

meter Good quality   100 

14 Rexene (per meter rate)  Blue Good quality Meter 100 

15 Rexene (per meter rate) Yellow Good quality Meter 100 

16 Rexene (per meter rate) Green Good quality Meter 100 

17 Rexene (per meter rate) Red good quality Meter 100 

18 Towel for Floor Clean Medium size    150 

19 
Window Curtain (per square feet rate should be 
quoted) Good quality curtain cloth    100 



20 
Doctor Overall, White cotton, Rate must be quoted 
as per size Small, medium, large, XL    100 

21 
Overall for paramedic, Sky blue Small, medium, 
large, XL Small, medium, large, XL   50 

22 Disposable Surgical Gown  Standard      

23 Macintosh Sheet (Diff Colors) 56x39   500 

 
 

Annual Estimated Demand of Stationery 2023-24 

 
Sr. 
No. Items Type Unit Quantity 

1 
Stapler Machine Standard 
24/6 and 26/6 Best Quality  No 100 

2 Carbon Paper Large Rim 20 

3 Carbon Paper Small Rim 20 

4 Permanent Marker Dollar Black No 500 

5 Gel Pen Signo Green No 200 

6 Gel Pen Signo Blue No 200 

7 Gel Pen Signo Black No 200 

8 Whitener Dux/Dollar / Equivalent No 500 

9 Highlighter Dux/Dollar  No 200 

10 Stamp Pad Dollar Equivalent Blue No 100 

11 Stamp Pad Dollar Equivalent Black No 100 

12 Stamp Pad Ink Dollar No 100 

13 
ECG Roll (For china 
Machine) 80x20 Roll 500 

14 
ECG Roll (For Fakuda 
denchi machine) 60mm Roll 500 

15 Envelope Khaki Small No 500 

16 Envelope Khaki Medium No 500 

17 Envelope khaki Large No 500 

18 Envelope A4 No 500 

19 Envelope Legal   

19 Punch Machine Best Quality Large No 100 

20 Gum Stick Dux / Dollar /Equivalent No 200 

21 
Stapler Pin 24/6 
(Common Size) Dollar, 24/6 Each Pack 500 

22 Plain Register 300 Pages Fine Quality / Legal Size No 500 

23 Thumb Pin Best Quality  Each Pack 100 

24 
Notice Board (height 3 
feet x length 4 feet ) Green color Best Quality  No 20 

25 File Cover Fine Quality VIP  No 2000 

26 Tags/ Lasses Large 6 inch / 12 inches Each Pack 200/200 

27 
Box File with plastic sheet 
cover (Durable) Blue/Green  No 250/250 

28 File Board Flapper Best Quality Legal No 200 

29 Ball Point Dollar/Clipper/Piano Red No 500 

30 Ball Point Dollar Clipper/Piano Blue No 1000 

31 Paper Rim A4  Copier/ BLC 80 grams Rim 500 

32 Paper Rim A5  Copier/ BLC 80 grams Rim 2000 

   



6- In section IV “Specifications Detail” for package # 5 Bio Medical, Non-Biomedical & I.T 

Equipment below mentioned Specification details shall be considered and bids(both technical and 

financial) must be submitted according to the below mentioned schedule/specifications and estimated 

demand:  

Sr. 
No. Items Type Quantity 

1 B.P Apparatus (Mercury) (Best Quality) Certeza , Desktop 15 No. 

2 B.P Apparatus (Mercury) (Best Quality) Brand: Atom, Certeza wall type 5 No. 

3 B.P Apparatus Bulb     100 No. 

4 B.P Apparatus Cuff  Large 100 No. 

5 B.P Apparatus Cuff  Small 100 No. 

6 B.P Apparatus Tube   100 No. 

7 ECG Cups 
Compatible with Fakuda denchi, good 

quality  100 No.  

8 ECG Lead 
 Compatible with Fakuda denchi, good 

quality  10 No. 

9 
ECG Machine Fakuda Denchi with at 
least 6 month warranty 

Brand: Fakuda Denchi or Equivalent with 
6 month warranty  

Depend on 
Need 

10 Endo Star Good quality  
 As per 

requirement 

11 Carbolic Acid Good quality   50 Liter 

12 Cardiac Monitor(Digital) B.P Cuff 
Compatible with Dragger monitor, good 

quality   20 No. 

13 

PC (Complete Set) (Quote rate as per 
complete set mentioned in next 
column) 

Core i5 Tower, Hard Drive=500GB, 
RAM=8GB, Keyboard good quality, 

Mouse, VGA cable, Power cable 10 

14 LCD for PC 21" 10 

15 
Thermal Printer with warranty at least 6 
months Thermal printer (china)  5 

16 Printer Laserjet HP3015 8 

17 Keyboard Branded 50 

18 Mouse Branded 50 

19 Power Cable  Branded 50 

20 Router   WR940n, TP link Wireless 5 

21 CCTV Cam Hike Vision 4K 10 

22 VGA Cable 3 meter Branded 30 

23 LCD simple 55" Haier/Orient 3 

24 LCD simple 43" Haier/Orient 3 

25 Telephone Set Panasonic 50 

26 PBAX Extension Card 16- Ports 1 

27 Wireless Wi-Fi  Port   5 

28 USB 16GB 10 

29 D-Port  Branded 10 

30 HDMI Cable 5 Meter 10 

31 Hard Disk SATA 500 GB 5 

32 Ram 8GB DDR 4 5 

33 wifi Device  China 5 

34 Nebulizer Machine     

35 
Steri Guage 

Good quality 50 



36 
Steri tape roll 

Good quality 50 

37 
Stethoscope 

Certeza equivalent  

38 
Suction Tip 

Packet 50 

39 Formalin  Good quality 2.5 Liter 

40 Chlorine (Company Packaging)  Good quality 2.5 Liter 

 

Estimated Annual Demand IT 2022-23 

 
Sr. No. Items Type  Demand 

1 Drum  HP 3005,3015,4015, 2055dn 25 pieces each printer type 

2 D-Blade and C blade HP 3005,3015,4015, 2055dn 15 pieces each printer type 

3 PCR HP 3005,3015,4015, 2055dn 5 pieces each printer type  

4 Magnet Roll HP 3005,3015,4015, 2055dn 10 pieces each printer type  

5 INK Refill HP 3005,3015,4015, 2055dn 
10 pieces each printer type 

(KG)  

6 Drum Dell 3333 dn 5 

7 Blade Dell 3333 dn 4 

8 PCR Dell 3333 dn 3 

9 Magnet Roll Dell 3333 dn 3 

10 INK Refill Dell 3333 dn 10 Packs 

11 Heater Sleeve HP 3005,3015,4015, 2055dn 3 pieces each printer type  

12 Heater Sleeve HP 3005,3015,4015, 2055dn 3 pices each printer 

 

7- In “Price schedule” section’s Package # 2 Pathology Lab Items Kits/Reagents financial bids must be 

submitted in below mentioned schedule.  

 

PATHOLOGY DEPARTMENT THQ HOSPITAL DASKA 

FINANCIAL BID FORMAT 

OPEN SYSTEM KITS 

S# Name of kit Make Size Method UNIT 
RATE 
PER 
UNIT 

COST 
PER 
TEST 

SAMPLE COLLECTION   

1 Yellow vacutainer 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x100         

2 Purple vacutainer 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x100         

3 Skyblue vacutainer 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x100         

4 Urine container Anyone 50mL         

DISPOSABLES   

5 Test tubes Anyone 1x500 

Plastic/s
mall 
        

6 Serum capsule Anyone 1x500         

7 Glass slides 
Germany, US, Japan Or 
Equivalent 1x72         



8 Cover slips 
Germany, US, Japan Or 
Equivalent 1x100         

9 Yellow tips Anyone 1x500         

10 Blue tips Anyone 1x500         

            

SEROLOGY 

11 HBsAg ICT 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x40 ICT       

12 Anti HCV ICT 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x40 ICT       

13 Anti HIV 1/2 ICT 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x40 ICT       

14 Syphillis ICT 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x40 ICT       

15 Malaria ICT 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x40 ICT       

16 Montoux 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 5 mL 
Tubercul
in       

17 Trop-T 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x10 ICT       

18 Typhidot 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x40 ICT       

19 H pylorie ICT 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x40 ICT       

20 
H pylorie St 
Antigen 

Germany, US, Japan Or 
Equivalent 1x40 ICT       

21 Occult Blood ICT 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x40 ICT       

22 Urine RE 10 para 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x100 Dipstick       

23 Pregnancy Strip 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x50 ICT       

24 ANA 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x40 ICT       

25 Mycodot 
Germany, US, Japan Or 

Equivalent 1x40 ICT       

Chemicals   

26 Gram stain Anyone 500 mL         

27 ZN stain Anyone 500 mL         

28 Giemsa stain Anyone 500 mL         

29 Semen solution  Anyone 500 mL         

30 Retics solution Anyone 250 mL 
Supravit
al       

31 Bleach solution Anyone 500 mL 
Reagent 
grade       

32 TLC solution  Anyone 500 mL         

33 Drabkins solution Anyone 500 mL         

34 ESR solution Anyone 500 mL         

 
 
 
 
 
 
            



PATHOLOGY DEPARTMENT THQ HOSPITAL DASKA 

FINANCIAL BID FORMAT 

Close System 

S# Name of kit Make Size Method UNIT 
RATE 
PER 
UNIT 

COST 
PER 
TEST 

Haematology   

1 CBC diluent (RFID) Medonic 20 L         

2 CBC lyse with RFID Medonic 5 L         

3 Electrolyte Reagent Humalyte plus 3 
Cell 
Pack ISE       

4 PT with diluent Behnk Elektronic 5x5 mL         

5 APTT Behnk Elektronic 3x5 mL         

6 CaCl2 Behnk Elektronic 10 mL         

7 
Cuvvet racks & 
Balls Behnk Elektronic 

800 
tests         

 

Blood Bank Price Schedule 

S # 
Name of 
kit Make Size Method Unit  

Rate per Unit Cost per 
Test 

1 HBsAg ICT 
Germany, US, Japan 

Or Equivalent 1x40 ICT  

  

2 
Anti HCV 
ICT 

Germany, US, Japan 
Or Equivalent 1x40 ICT  

  

3 
Anti HIV 
1/2 ICT 

Germany, US, Japan 
Or Equivalent 1x40 ICT  

  

4 
Syphillis 
ICT 

Germany, US, Japan 
Or Equivalent 1x40 ICT  

  

5 Malaria ICT 
Germany, US, Japan 

Or Equivalent 1x40 ICT  
  

6 
Blood 
Grouping 

Germany, US, Japan 
Or Equivalent 1x03 

Heam 
Agglutination  

  

7 AHG 
Germany, US, Japan 

Or Equivalent 1x03 
Heam 
Agglutination  

  

8 
Bovine 
Albumin 

Germany, US, Japan 
Or Equivalent 1x03 

Heam 
Agglutination  

  

 

8- Bid validity period must be read as “190” days. 

 

“ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL REMAIN THE SAME” 
 

 

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT 

THQ HOSPITAL DASKA 

Ph. No: 052-9200034 

Email: thqdaska.it@gmail.com 


